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SCRANMBLE

incorporating the Brian Stonebridge Trophy Race
sponsored by THE DAILY HERALD

Sth JULY, 1964

ORGANISED BY THE SALOP MOTOR CLUB
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THE SALOP MOTOR CLUB (SHREWSBURY)

(Affiliated to the Aute-Cyecls Union through the Midland Centra)
Patron : BRIGADIER SIR ALEXANDER STANIER, Bare.,, D.5.0., M.C.
Pravident : ). G, FENN-WIGGIN, Esq.

MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO SCRAMBLE

INCORPORATING

The BRIAN STONEBRIDGE TROPHY RACE

Restricted to Midland Centre Meeting Permit No. F.18 Certificate No, 97

On SUNDAY, 5th JULY, 1964, at 2 p.m.

OFFICIALS

Ltewards of the Meeting @

Appointed by AC.LL ... Mrs. D. Taylor

Appointed by Salep M.C. ee wn H.Embreyand L. Launchbury
A.C.U, Timekeeper ... ... A, Taylor (Certified Grade ‘A’)
Judge ... # ... ). G. Fenn-Wiggin
Starier B - i i =T Y B. Jones
Hon. Medical Officer ... A. E. McCorkell, M.D.
Machine Examiners ... T. Marcin, ). Meradith, E. Minor, R. Evans
Lot Scorers ... D. Jones, R. Fradley, H. Mansfield and A. Ed\l!l':l.rdl
Chief Paddock Marshal iy A ..« 4. Robinson
Assistont Paddock Marshal ... =7 ... G. Nichall
Chief Marshals ... D. Dudgeon and G. Choak
Competitors’ Marshals §. Palin, J. Mellors and ). Fox
Clerk of the Course ... FE ... H.lohnion
Programmes .., X il Mrs. C. O, Bate
Secretary of the Meeting e vieIC. 0O, Bate

i Marine Terrace, English Bridge, Shrewsbury. Tel. Shrewsbury 3836

Midland Centra A.C.U. Fixture Cards on Sale on Track

Fixtures for this Course, 1964 : 23rd August : Moto Cross Des Nations

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting at your own risk, and tickets of admission are issued subject

te the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organ-

isation and/or conduct of this Meeting including the owners of the land and the drivers and

owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect

of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property, howsoever
clusldl.
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First Race Il a.m. Organised by Cheshire Centre A.C.U. Sponsored by the Daily Express

A EEEREAERSEre Al AR NEENNEEEE By

difFnmuEuEFEENERNERREEREEES llllllliﬂhlllI'Illnlllnll-llnll—lmmmhim“l“l—lﬂll“llﬂ!

POLICE NOTICE

Owing to the increasing number of theflts of and from motor vehicles at meetings similar to
that which you ara now attending, the Police |rrnnfl.1r advise you to lock your car, or immo=
bolise your motor cycle, and to remove all articles of value from them. If your vehicle is stolen
you may be re-imbursed for its loss, but you will get no compensation for the months of
inconvenience sufferad whilst awaiting the result of your claim. Il you have left your vehicle
insecure, spare a few minutes to immobilise it. It could save you hours in the weeks to come.
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LisT OF COMPETITORS

Mg

Dave Syked
John Giles
Vic Eastwood
John Banks
G. Gu
Dave Curtis
Alan Clough
Brian Canning
Brian Searla
Ross Winwood
Mick Andrews
H. Turner
P. Smith
Mike Curtis
Len Yale-Onslow
J. Wyse
L. Burgess
John Doene
Tom Jones
T. Livsley
J. Edey
Peter Baker
Ruszsell Bates
R. D. Harrison
Dh“i I-:r é'ilhnnn
c ayton
Ken Allen
Frank Bourne
J. G. Tansley
L. Malan
Colin Hornby
4. Curtis
E. Davies
L. Rickards
Roy Hubbert
4. Burbidge
Mike Slimm
Ernia Graar
Bill Gwynne
B. Lyth
D. Truslove
Ken Evan:
J. Marples
J. Griffin
1. ). Bustin
A.l. Brown
M. J. Brown
Bob Hooper
Brian Hateton
John Lewis
F. M. Price
Joa Johnton
Tony Cassidy
Jerry Scott
Tany Hill
G. Ambross
M. A. Gaskin
F-l- G-.
B Austin
Geof Faulkner
Fritz Selling
5. G, Webster
Tom Leadbetter
4. Bromley
Te Challenor
#h';:i Brishe
Eht
R. Hurst
Eric Sisman
Mikea WIan
Ricky Crofts
A, Robson
-ﬁ- .l- Gﬂh-m
5. Mackloy
5. W. Powell
M. Evans
gl . -sl'lilllI th
-Etll'l [+]
G. Rawl e

vy
%ﬁ:ﬂ‘mnw

Machine and £.c.

Huﬂnlhiﬂﬂ
Triump
55 500
e and Dot 500 and 250
Tribsa 500
Matchless 5
Grlnﬂlm
n
E?f and Greeves 500 and 250
Yelo 31501 300
atchlesa
:LS. and Dot, 350 and 250
Guwusm
Meatisze
Metisse 350 and 500
Tribsa and Greeves, 500 and 250
D.M.W., 250
Dot, 250
Greeves, 250
Greaves,
B.5.A., 250
Excalibur,
Eusq;;arnl. 250
BE?A* and Dot, 500 and 250
B.5.A. and Greeves, 500 and 250
Metisse and B.S.A,, 500 and 250
F.B.5. and Dot, 500 and 250
Greeves, 250
Cotton, 250
Hornet, 500
Cotton, 250
Dot, 250
B.S.A., 500
Tridot, 500
Scorpion, 250
B.5.A., 350 and 250
Dae, 250
Metisse, 500
DLMUWL, 250
Dot, 250
Dot, 350
Greaves, 250
Greoves, 250
Dot, 250
B.5.A., 500
B.S. A, 500
Metisse, 500

Kiffin Triumph and Dot, 500 and 250

B.S.A., 420
Cotton

FMatisse

Metisse, 500

B.5.A., 500 and 250

Dot, 250

Dot Spec. and Dot

Dot, 250 '

Greeves, 250

Do, 250

Greeves, 150

Greeves, 250

Gm‘“l m = 1 L
Metisse and Dot, 500 and 250
Groeves, 250

Kyfin
Dot, 250

u

=

Husquvana,
el

Dot and Dot, Sm-udm ¥
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LIST OF cOM FETITQHS—-—Cantinued

No.

166
171
172
173
174
|77
183
187
189
190
204
216
219
22|
225
226
234
239
264
267
275
306
308
321
344
348
358
363
378
380
409
412
428
447
449

Name

Chris Walley
Mike Spray

I. Lawrence
John Mason
Pat Lamper

R. E. Mansell
T. Taylor

Chris Horsfield
Colin Tipping
B. Harden

Bob Barnes

A. K. Browning
Geoff Brookes
Colin Harrison
Rich Porter
Terry Newton
E. Hankins

R. Stowe

Brian Nadin
H. Webster
Callum Barney
John Hill

G. Shenton

G. Friswell

S. R. Stanley

R. J. Brough
Les Hughes

B. R. Plant

D. Greasley

R. Gibbons

L. H. P. Watton
M. G. Francis
G. Rogerson
Geoff Derricutt
R. W. Watts

Machine and c.c.

Greeves, 250

Triumph Spec., 500 and 350
Triumph, 500 and 200

Dot, 500 and 250

Dot, 360 and 250

Greeves, 250

B.S.A., 500

Matchless and James, 500 and 250
Greeves, 250

Greeves, 250

Triumph, 500

Metisse and Sprite, 250 and 500
Greeves, 250

James, 250

Dot, 250

B.S.A., 500

B.S.A., 500

Dot, 250

Sprite, 500 and 250
Greeves, 250

Metisse, 500

Greeves, 250

B.S.A., 500

Metisse, 250

Greeves, 250

Cotton, 250

Metisse, 500

Greeves, 250

Dot, 250

Greeves, 250

Greeves, 250

Cotton, 250

Dot, 250

B.S.A. and Dot, 500 and 250

T.B.M., 500

Club

Salop M.C.
Salop M.C.
Salop M.C,
Stafford A.C.
Wolverhampton M.C.
Solihull M.C,
Bewdley M.C.
Stratford M.C.
Lickey Ash M.C.
Rugby M.C.
Salop M.C.
West Bromwich M.C.
Stafford A.C,
Stafford A.C,
Salop M.C.
Salep M.C.
Salop M.C.
Stratford M.C.
Stafford A.C.
Salop M.C.
Salop M.C.
West Bromwich M.C.
Salop M.C.
Antelope M.C.
West Bromwich M.C.
Kings Norton M.C.
Antelope M.C.
Rugby M.C.
Solihull M.C.
Evesham M.C.
Solihull M.C.
Birmingham 30 M.C.
Stratford M.C.
Stafford A.C.
Solihull M.C.
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EVENT | —Machines |50 c.c. to 350 c.c.

Heat |1—Two Laps, First 9 to Hml.

hn Banks 47 ). ). Austin 166 C. Walley

I; {-In. Turner 56 R. M. Price % J. Mason N
17 ). Wyse 79 P. Gee I‘M- Pat L:mpgqr o

18 L. Burgess g9 G. Faulkner _ B. Harden

22 T. Livsiey 90 Fritz Selling : E.IE A. K. Bre _

27 P. Stones ] 101 T. Leadbetter 221 -C- H;rri:nd :u,..
31 J. Tansley  © 116 P. Bright 264 Brian Nadin

40 E. Greer ' |28 E. Sisman 306 J. HIII -»

42 B. Lyth 152 M. Evans 380 IL Glbhun:-;

46 ). Griffin 165 C. Spooner

Heat 2—Two Laps, First 9 to Final

7 Alan Clough 45 J. Marples 172

g8 B. Canning 74 Tony Hill 177 R.|
|4 P.Smith 75 G. Ambrose 219

20 T.Jones 80 A. Austin %}g ;
23 1. Edey ns 1. ). Sweeney
28 Dick Clayton R. Hurst 363 B
32 L. Nolan 2~ nze R. Crofts 49 R
34 ). Curtis 139 A. Robson - 428 G,
39 M. Slimm {58 D. Staniforth 447
43 D. Truslove 171 M. Spray :

Heat 3—Two Laps, First 9 to Final

9 B. Searle 44 K. Evans — |87

10 R.Winwood 5| B. Hatton b

16 L. Vale Onslow 72 Jerry Scott

19 John Done 76 M. Gaskin 267

25 Russell Bates 92 5. G, Webster 321

26 R. Harrison 102 J. Bromley %‘F HiR
29 K. Allen 2 = |11 T. Challinor 378 D.
30 F. Bourne 142 A, Graham 412 M.F
35 E. Davies 159 G. Rowley gy
38 1. Burbidge 164 A. Liggitt

o .:'_ e e T

Trophles Wi H be Pr _;

L Miar MRS. J. G. Féﬁm-wna
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EVENT 2

THE BRIAN STONEBRIDGE TROPHY RACE
KINDLY PRESENTED BY THE “DAILY HERALD"

Machines from 150 c.c. to 250 c.c.

Heat |—Two Laps, First 9 to Final

8 B. Canning 51 Brian Hatton 164 A, Liggitt
/L 9 B. Searle 74 Tony Hill 172 ). Lawrence
4 14 P. Smith 80 A. Austin 173 1. Mason
b 20 T. Jones 90 Fritz Selling 190 B. Harden
. 26 R. Harrison 101 T. Leadbetter 219 G. Brookes
/ O / 29 K. Allen i1l Terry Challinor 239 R. Stowe
/32 L. Nolan 128 E. Sisman 267 H. Webster
34 ). Curtis 136 R. Crofts 306 lohn Hill
42 B. Lyth 152 M. Evans 378 D. Greasley
45 J. Marples

Heat 2—Two Laps, First 9 to Final

‘7 7 Alan Clough 47 ). Austin 165 Chris Spooner
12 H. Turner 56 R. Price 177 R. E. Mansell
17 ). Wyse 72 lerry Scott 187 Chris Horsfield
]l 22 T. Livsley 75 G. Ambrose 216 A. Brownin
27 P. Stones 79 R. Gee 264 Brian Nadin
30 F. Bourne 89 G. Faulkner 321 G. Friswell
35 E. Davies 115 1. J. Sweeney 344 S. R. Stanley
40 E. Greer 139 A. Robson 380 R. Gibbons
46 . Griffin 158 D. Staniforth 409 L. Watton

Heat 3—Two Laps, First 9 to Final

4 lohn Banks 44 K. Evans 174 Pat Lamper
18 L. Burgess 71 Tony Cassidy 189 C. Tipping
19 John Done 76 M. Gaskin 221 C. Harrison
23 |, Edey 92 S. G. Webster 225 R. Porter
25 Russell Bates 102 J. Bromley 348 R. ). Brough
28 Dick Clayton 116 Phil Bright 363 B.R.Plant
31 ). Tansley 142 A. Graham 412 M. G. Francis
38 ). Burbidge 159 G. Rowley 428 G. Rogerson
39 M. Slimm 66 C. Walley 447 G. Derricutt

43 D. Truslove

FINAL OF EVENT 2—Ten Awards, Eight Laps
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The Committee and all Riders wish to thank

Matthews’ Oils Ltd.
for kindly supplying Tea at these Meetings
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EVENT 1—MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP RACE for Machines 320 c.c. to
1000 c.c. Also for 250 c.c. drivers who have won an award in final of Event |,
wWinner will recelve the HERALD CHALLENGE TROPHY presented
“THE DAILY HERALD'". The runner-up will recelve the PAINTER
CHALLENGE CUP presented by FRANK PAINTER, Esq. Both trophies
to be held by the respective winners for one year.

Heat |—Two Laps, First |14 to Final

| Dave Sykes 36 L. Rickards 153 D. Smith

3 Vic Eastwood 37 Roy Habbert 165 Chris Spooner

5 G. Guy 48 A, T. Brown 171 Mike Spray

9 Brian Searle 50 Bob Hooper 183 T. Taylor
Il Mick Andrews 52 lJohn Lewis 204 Bob Barnes
12 H. Turner 72 Jerry Scott 264 Brian Nadin
16 L. Vale Onslow 75 G. Ambrose 275 Colin Barney
24 Peter Baker 123 R. Hurst 358 Les Hughes
28 Dick Clayton 131 Mike Winwood 447 G. Derricutt
30 Frank Bourne 143 5. Mackley

Heat 2—Two Laps, First 14 to Final

2 John Giles 39 Mike Slimm 164 A. Liggitt

4 John Banks 41 Bill Gwynne 172 1. Lawrence

6 Dave Curtis 49 M. ). Brown 173 John Mason

|0 Ross Winwood 51 Brian Hatton 174 Pat Lamper

|15 Mike Curtis 61 Joe Johnson 187 Chris Horsfield
17 ). Wyse 71 Tony Cassidy 216 A. K. Browning
21 lohn Harris 101 Tom Leadbetter 226 Terry Newton
27 Peter Stones |11 Terry Challinor 234 E. Hankins

29 Ken Allen 147 S. Powell 308 G. Shenton

33 Colin Hornby 158 D. Staniforth 449 R. W. Watts

FINAL OF EVENT 3—Ten Awards, Eight Laps

SO
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] - y TELEPHONE
Pickering'sS ... z7so
MOTOR CYCLES — New and Second Hand

SCOOTERS — MNewand Second Hand

MOTOR ACCESSORIES — SEE OUR MOTOR CORNER
BICYCLES — LARGE STOCK ROOM UPSTAIRS

Wheeled Toys — Tractors, Trikes, Barrows, Etc.
Picnic Stoves, Camp Chairs, Tools, Toys, Etc.

PICKERING’S 49 Mardol, SHREWSBURY
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% M0T0 CROSS DES NATIONS

HAWKSTONE PARK, SUNDAY, 23rd AUGUST
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EVENT 4—Machines from 320 c.c. to 500 c.c.

Heat |—Two Laps, First 14 to Final

2 John Giles 4] Bill Gwynne 165 Chris Spooner

3 Vic Eastwood 48 A. Brown 172 |. Lawrence

6 Dave Curtis 49 M. Brown 173 J. Mason
Il Mike Andrews 72 lerry Scott 204 Bob Barnes

12 H. Turner 75 G, Ambrose 216 A. K. Browning

17 ). Wyse 10l Tom Leadbetter 234 E. Hankins
27 P. Stones 123 R. Hurst 275 Colin Barney
29 K. Allen |43 5. Mackley 308 G. Shenton
33 Colin Hornby 147 S. Powell 358 Les Hughes
37 Roy Hubbert 153 D. Smich 449 R.W. Watts

Heat 2—Two Laps, First 14 to Final

| Dave Sykes 30 F. Bourne |58 D. Staniforth

4 John Banks 36 L. Rickards 164 A. Liggite |
5 G. Guy 39 Mike Slimm 171 Mike Spray :
9 Brian Searle 50 Bob Hooper |74 Pat Lamper -
I0 Ross Winwood 51 Brian Hatton 183 T. Taylor !
15 M. Curtis 52 John Lewis |87 Chrls Horsfield |
6 Len Vale Onslow 61 Joe Johnson 226 Terry Newton
21  John Harris 71 Tony Cassidy 264 Brian N:.ftdln
24 Peter Baker 111 Terry Challinor 447 G, Derricutt
28 Dick Clayton 131 Mike Winwood

FINAL OF EVENT 4—Ten Awards, Six Laps '
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Royal Enfield, Greeves, Matchless, James, B.S.A., N.8.U
Freddie Brown
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Your Motorcycle Agent = =
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and THE BEST AFTER SALES SERVICE

Tel. % VILLIERS SERVICE
2526 + FASTAKART DISTRIBUTORS

FREDDIE BROWN . Church Stretton
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THE FULL RANGE FROM THE AMAZING 50s TO
THE FABULOUS DREAM CAN BE SEEN AT

. J. Motor Cycles

BIRMINGHAM'S HONDA SPECIALISTS

PART EXCHANGES WELCOME IMMEDIATE H.P. AT 20%, DEPOSIT

A LARGE SELECTION OF SPARES AND ACCESSORIES
Carriers . Panniers

Avon and Dolphin Fairings, Belstaff and Barbour Clothing

WE ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE . ... OUR APPOINTMENT AS
TRIUMPH AND VYESPA Main Agents
AND LOOK FORWARD TO SEEING YOU AT OUR SHOWROOMS
TO INSPECT THE COMPLETE RANGE OF 1964 MODELS

FOR HONDA, TRIUMPH, VESPA, GREEVES
AND INDIVIDUAL ATTENTION . ..

W. J. MOTOR CYCLES
870-872 Alum Rock Road, Birmingham 8

Telephone : East 1337
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